PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7273520

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOVER BMCS ACQUISITION CORPORATION	05/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APERGY BMCS ACQUISITION CORPORATION
Street Address:	1260 SOUTH 1600 WEST
City:	OREM
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84058

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17455804
Application Number:	16585518

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8019354935

Email: gcb@phillipswinchester.com
Correspondent Name: PHILLIPS WINCHESTER
Address Line 1: 4001 S. 700 E. SUITE 500
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	USS.0044.2US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY C. BAKER
SIGNATURE:	/GREGORY C. BAKER/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2022

Total Attachments: 7

source=Apergy BMCS Acquisition Corp_Certified Charter Documents (DE)#page1.tif source=Apergy BMCS Acquisition Corp_Certified Charter Documents (DE)#page2.tif source=Apergy BMCS Acquisition Corp_Certified Charter Documents (DE)#page3.tif source=Apergy BMCS Acquisition Corp_Certified Charter Documents (DE)#page4.tif source=Apergy BMCS Acquisition Corp_Certified Charter Documents (DE)#page5.tif

PATENT 507226667 REEL: 059564 FRAME: 0027

source=Apergy BMCS Acquisition Corp_Certified Charter Documents (DE)#page6.tif source=Apergy BMCS Acquisition Corp_Certified Charter Documents (DE)#page7.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "APERGY BMCS ACQUISITION
CORP." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 4:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF REVIVAL, FILED THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF APRIL,

A.D. 2018, AT 4:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DOVER BMCS ACQUISITION CORP." TO "APERGY BMCS ACQUISITION CORP.", FILED THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2018, AT 4:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID CORPORATION, "APERGY BMCS ACQUISITION CORP.".

Authentication: 202880314 Date: 05-05-20

4424934 8100H SR# 20203467203

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:31 PM 09/18/2007 FILED 04:19 PM 09/18/2007 SRV 071027551 - 4424934 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

DOVER BMCS ACQUISITION CORP.

- 1. Name. The name of the Corporation is Dover BMCS Acquisition Corp.
- 2. **Registered Agent and Address**. The address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19808. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.
- 3. **Purpose.** The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. **Powers and Privileges**. In furtherance of the objects and purposes of the Corporation, the Corporation shall have all the powers and privileges granted by the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, by any other law, or by this Certificate of Incorporation, including without limitation the power to borrow or raise money and otherwise contract indebtedness for any of the purposes of the Corporation; to draw, make, accept, endorse, execute and issue promissory notes, drafts, bills of exchange, warrants, bonds, debentures and other negotiable or non-negotiable instruments and evidences of indebtedness; to secure the payment of any of the foregoing and of the interest thereon by mortgage, pledge, assignment, deed of trust or lien of or upon any or all of the property of the Corporation (real, personal or mixed), whether at the time owned or thereafter acquired; and to sell, pledge or otherwise dispose of such bonds or other obligations of the Corporation for its corporate purposes.
- 5. **Capitalization**. The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is one thousand (1,000) shares of common stock, having a par value of One Dollar (\$1.00) per share.
 - 6. **Incorporator**. The name and mailing address of the Incorporator are as follows:

NAME

MAILING ADDRESS

Kathryn J. Kindell

Conner & Winters, LLP 4000 One Williams Center Tulsa, OK 74172-0148

- 7. **Board of Directors.** The powers of the Incorporator shall terminate upon the election of a Board of Directors of the Corporation. The number of members of the Board of Directors of the Corporation shall initially be one and shall thereafter be as set forth in the Bylaws.
 - 8. **Duration**. The Corporation is to have perpetual existence.

- 9. **Limited Liability**. The private property of the stockholders shall not be subject to the payment of corporate debts to any extent whatsoever.
- 10. **Authority of the Board of Directors**. In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by statute, the Board of Directors of the Corporation is expressly authorized:
 - (a) To make, alter or repeal the Bylaws of the Corporation;
 - (b) To authorize and cause to be executed mortgages and liens upon the real and personal property of the Corporation; and
 - (c) To set apart out of any of the funds of the Corporation available for dividends a reserve or reserves for any proper purposes and to abolish any such reserve in the manner in which it was created.
- 11. General. Meetings of the stockholders may be held within or outside the State of Delaware, as the Bylaws may provide. The books of the Corporation may be kept (subject to any provision contained in the statutes) within or outside the State of Delaware at such place or places as may be designated from time to time by the Board of Directors or in the Bylaws of the Corporation. Elections of directors need not be by written ballot unless the Bylaws of the Corporation shall so provide.
- 12. Amendment. The Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provisions contained in this Certificate of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred upon stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.
- 13. Compromise or Arrangement. Whenever a compromise or arrangement is proposed between the Corporation and its creditors or any class of them and/or between the Corporation and its stockholders or any class of them, any court of equitable jurisdiction within the State of Delaware. on the application in a summary way of the Corporation or of any creditor or shareholder thereof, or on the application of any receiver or receivers appointed for the Corporation under the provisions of Section 291 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code or on the application of trustees in dissolution or of any receiver or receivers appointed for the Corporation under the provisions of Section 279 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code, may order a meeting of the creditors or class of creditors, and/or of the stockholders or class of stockholders of the Corporation, as the case may be, to be summoned in such manner as the court directs. If a majority in number representing three-fourths (3/4ths) in value of the creditors or class of creditors, and/or of the stockholders or class of stockholders of the Corporation, as the case may be, agree to any compromise or arrangement and to any reorganization of the Corporation as a consequence of such compromise or arrangement, the compromise or arrangement and the reorganization shall, if sanctioned by the court to which the application has been made, be binding on all the creditors or class of creditors, and/or on all the stockholders or class of stockholders of the Corporation, as the case may be, and also on the Corporation.

Law of the State of Delaware, as the same exists or may hereafter be amended, a director of the Corporation shall not be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director. No amendment to or repeal of this Article 14 shall apply to, or have any effect on, the liability or alleged liability of any director of the Corporation for or with respect to any acts or omissions of such director occurring prior to such amendment or repeal.

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the Incorporator hereinbefore named, for the purpose of forming a corporation pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does make this Certificate, hereby declaring and certifying that this is his act and deed and the facts herein stated are true, and accordingly has hereunto set his hand this 18th day of September, 2007.

The state of the second section sectio

Kathryn J. Kindell

3

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE FOR REVIVAL OF CHARTER

The corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, the charter of which was voided for non-payment of taxes and/or for failure to file a complete annual report, now desires to procure a revival of its charter pursuant to Section 312 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of the	corporation is Dover BMCS Acquisition Corp.
and, if different, the nam	e under which the corporation was originally incorporated
2. The Registered C	Office of the corporation in the State of Delaware is located at (street),
in the City of Wilmington	,County of New Castle
Zip Code 19801	The name of the Registered Agent at such address upon
whom process against th	is Corporation may be served is Corporation Service Company
3. The date of filing Delaware was 09-18-2007	g of the Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation in
	desiring to be revived and so reviving its certificate of ized under the laws of this State.
charter until the 1st charter became inoperate complete annual report	was duly organized and carried on the business authorized by its day of March A.D. 2018, at which time its live and void for non-payment of taxes and/or failure to file a and the certificate for revival is filed by authority of the duly orporation in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware.
	By: /S/Robert Galloway
	Authorized Officer
	Name: Robert Galloway - President
	Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:39 PM 04/18/2018
FILED 04:39 PM 04/18/2018
SR 20182805165 - File Number 4424934

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:06 PM 05/01/2018
FILED 04:06 PM 05/01/2018
SR 20183230151 - File Number 4424934

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DOVER BMCS ACQUISITION CORP.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Dover BMCS Acquisition Corp. a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Article 1 thereof and inserting the following in lieu thereof:
 - "1. **Name.** The name of the Corporation is Apergy BMCS Acquisition Corp."
- 2. The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

(Signature page follows)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Dover BMCS Acquisition Corp. has caused this Certificate to be executed by its duly authorized officer on the 1st day of May, 2018

Dover BMCS Acquisition Corp.

By: Other J. W. Name: Anthony K. Kosinski

Office: Vice President

(Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment (Dover BMCS))

PATENT REEL: 059564 FRAME: 0035

RECORDED: 04/11/2022